Official Basketball Box Score
Cleveland vs Powell
03/09/06 2PM at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Murphy Center)

VISITORS: Cleveland 28-7

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
01 Simpson, Kerri...... *  6-12 2-3 4-6 1 1 2 2 18 4 4 0 0 29
05 Isom, Rachel........ * 4-10 1-5 7-8 0O 3 3 0O 16 2 3 0 1 29
10 Wells, Angie........ *  0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 1 1 1 O 66 0 0 3 22
32 Davis, Michelle..... * 5-9 0-0 6-6 4 3 7 2 16 1 0 2 2 25
34 Smith, Michelle..... *  5-7 1-1 0-0 1 0 1 1 11 1 0 0 2 26
15 Edwards, Kyndall.... 2-3 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 3 5 1 2 0 0 12
20 Carver, Heather..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 1 O 0O 0 0 O 1
22 Burtnett, Cacy...... 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 0 2 1 31 1 0 1 15
23 Richt, Chelsey...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 1

TEAM. « @i i ittt i i e e 1 2 3

Totals...eeveeeeon.. 23-43 4-10 19-23 10 11 21 11 69 16 10 2 9 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 15-25 60.0% 2nd Half: 8-18 44.4% Game: 53.5% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 3-6 50.0% 2nd Half: 1-4 25.0% Game: 40.0% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 10-12 83.3% 2nd Half: 9-11 81.8% Game: 82.6% 1
HOME TEAM: Powell 21-12

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
22 Gabbard, Bailey..... * 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 0 20
24 Britton, Christina.. * 2-5 0-0 0-0 4 0 4 3 4 2 1 0 1 24
30 Michael, Alana...... * 5-14 5-9 0-0 1 2 3 2 15 0 4 0 2 31
32 Hollifield, Caitlin. * 3-8 0-0 5-9 4 7 11 4 11 4 7 0 0 28
42 Rhyne, Carley....... *  5-7 0-0 1-1 o 2 2 3 11 2 2 0 1 24
10 Allen, Brittany..... 2-5 1-2 2=2 1 1 2 0 7 0 1 0 0 18
12 McGhee, Micah....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 1 O 0 0O 0 O 3
14 Jenkins, Natallie... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 2 O 0 1 0 O 2
20 Grissom, Sarah...... 0-2 0-1 1-2 O 0 O 1 1 1 1 0 O 7
34 Smiley, Regan....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O© 0 O 0 O 0 O 2
44 Spurlock, Allison... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 0O 0 O 1

TEAM. ¢ it i e e et et e e e e 3 3

Totals..oeeeeeeeon.. 18-42 6-12 9-14 14 13 27 19 51 11 19 0 4 160
TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 9-21 42.9% 2nd Half: 9-21 42.9% Game: 42.9% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 3-4 75.0% 2nd Half: 3-8 37.5% Game: 50.0% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 6-9 66.7% 2nd Half: 3-5 60.0% Game: 64.3% 4
Officials: Mike Whitson, John Autry, Billy Fellmand
Technical fouls: Cleveland-None. Powell-None.
Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cleveland. ...ttt iineennn. 16 27 12 14 - 69

Powell.. ..., 12 15 10 14 - 51



Play-by-Play
Cleveland vs Powell

03/09/06 2PM at Murfreesboro, Tenn.

l1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Powell

MISSED JUMPER by Michael, Alana
REBOUND (OFF) by Hollifield, Caitlin
MISSED JUMPER by Hollifield, Caitlin

FOUL by Gabbard, Bailey
TURNOVR by Michael, Alana

TURNOVR by Gabbard, Bailey

GOOD! 3 PTR by Michael, Alana
ASSIST by Hollifield, Caitlin

FOUL by Gabbard, Bailey

FOUL by Hollifield, Caitlin
TURNOVR by Hollifield, Caitlin
FOUL by Britton, Christina
REBOUND (DEF) by Rhyne, Carley
TURNOVR by Allen, Brittany

GOOD! 3 PTR by Michael, Alana
ASSIST by Hollifield, Caitlin

TURNOVR by Hollifield, Caitlin

REBOUND (DEF) by Michael, Alana
TURNOVR by Michael, Alana
TIMEOUT 30sec

GOOD! FT SHOT by Hollifield, Caitlin
GOOD! FT SHOT by Hollifield, Caitlin
REBOUND (DEF) by Rhyne, Carley

GOOD! JUMPER by Hollifield, Caitlin
ASSIST by Britton, Christina

REBOUND (DEF) by Allen, Brittany
MISSED LAYUP by Britton, Christina
REBOUND (DEF) by Michael, Alana

SUB IN Edwards, Kyndall

SUB OUT: Davis, Michelle

MISSED JUMPER by Hollifield, Caitlin
REBOUND (OFF) by Michael, Alana
MISSED JUMPER by Michael, Alana
REBOUND (OFF) by Hollifield, Caitlin
MISSED JUMPER by Hollifield, Caitlin
REBOUND (OFF) by Hollifield, Caitlin
MISSED FT SHOT by Hollifield, Caitlin
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

MISSED FT SHOT by Hollifield, Caitlin

TIME

(Murphy Center)

SCORE

o O

VISITORS: Cleveland

MISSED JUMPER by Simpson, Kerri
REBOUND (OFF) by Davis, Michelle
GOOD! JUMPER by Davis, Michelle

BLOCK by Davis, Michelle

REBOUND (DEF) by Davis, Michelle
GOOD! LAYUP by Isom, Rachel [FB/PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Isom, Rachel

GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Michelle
ASSIST by Simpson, Kerri
FOUL by Simpson, Kerri

GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Michelle
ASSIST by Simpson, Kerri

MISSED 3 PTR by Isom, Rachel
REBOUND (OFF) by Simpson, Kerri
MISSED FT SHOT by Simpson, Kerri
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Simpson, Kerri
SUB 1IN Allen, Brittany

SUB OUT: Gabbard, Bailey

GOOD! FT SHOT by Simpson, Kerri
MISSED FT SHOT by Simpson, Kerri
STEAL by Davis, Michelle

TURNOVR by Simpson, Kerri

GOOD! 3 PTR by Smith, Michelle
ASSIST by Wells, Angie

STEAL by Smith, Michelle

MISSED JUMPER by Davis, Michelle
TURNOVR by Isom, Rachel

FOUL by Davis, Michelle

MISSED JUMPER by Davis, Michelle
MISSED JUMPER by Isom, Rachel

REBOUND (DEF) by Isom, Rachel
MISSED JUMPER by Simpson, Kerri

FOUL by Edwards, Kyndall

REBOUND (DEF) by Edwards, Kyndall



SUB IN
SUB OUT:

Burtnett,
Simpson,

Cacy
Kerri

MISSED JUMPER by Rhyne, Carley
REBOUND (OFF) by Hollifield, Caitlin
MISSED 3 PTR by Allen, Brittany
REBOUND (OFF) by Britton, Christina
GOOD! FT SHOT by Allen, Brittany
GOOD! FT SHOT by Allen, Brittany

SUB IN Simpson, Kerri

SUB OUT: Wells, Angie

MISSED JUMPER by Rhyne, Carley

01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

Cleveland 16,

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Powell

18
18
06
06
48
48
42
42
34
34
34
34
21
05
00
00

10-16

11-16
12-16

Powell 12

SCORE

Y

v
v

6

5
4

GOOD! JUMPER by Edwards,
ASSIST by Isom, Rachel

Kyndall

FOUL by Wells, Angie

TURNOVR by Simpson, Kerri
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED 3 PTR by Isom, Rachel
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

VISITORS: Cleveland

GOOD! JUMPER by Rhyne, Carley
ASSIST by Britton, Christina

FOUL by Rhyne, Carley

GOOD! JUMPER by Britton, Christina

TURNOVR by Rhyne, Carley

TIMEOUT TEAM

SUB IN Burtnett, Cacy
SUB IN Edwards, Kyndall
SUB OUT: Wells, Angie
SUB OUT: Smith, Michelle
GOOD! LAYUP by Britton,
ASSIST by Rhyne, Carley

Christina [PNT]

GOOD! 3 PTR by Michael, Alana
ASSIST by Hollifield, Caitlin
SUB IN Wells, Angie
SUB OUT: Isom, Rachel

MISSED FT SHOT by Hollifield, Caitlin
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Hollifield, Caitlin

SUB IN Smith, Michelle
SUB OUT: Edwards, Kyndall
GOOD! LAYUP by Gabbard, Bailey [PNT]

FOUL by Gabbard, Bailey

MISSED JUMPER by Michael,
FOUL by Britton, Christina

Alana

SUB IN Isom, Rachel

SUB OUT: Burtnett, Cacy

MISSED JUMPER by Hollifield, Caitlin
REBOUND (OFF) by Britton, Christina

14-22
16-22
16-24

16-26

18-26

18-29

21-29

21-31

22-31

22-33

24-33
24-34
24-35

24-36
24-37

<

o

10

11

10

11

10
11

12
13

GOOD! 3 PTR by Isom, Rachel
ASSIST by Simpson, Kerri

GOOD! LAYUP by Burtnett, Cacy [PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Burtnett, Cacy

GOOD! LAYUP by Simpson, Kerri [PNT]
STEAL by Davis, Michelle
GOOD! LAYUP by Isom, Rachel

ASSIST by Simpson, Kerri

[FB/PNT]

SUB IN
SUB OUT:

Allen, Brittany
Gabbard, Bailey

GOOD! 3 PTR by Simpson, Kerri

ASSIST by Burtnett, Cacy

Michelle
Kyndall
Kyndall

MISSED JUMPER by Davis,
REBOUND (OFF) by Edwards,
GOOD! JUMPER by Edwards,
FOUL by Burtnett, Cacy

SUB 1IN Gabbard, Bailey
SUB OUT: Allen, Brittany
GOOD! JUMPER by Simpson,
ASSIST by Smith, Michelle

Kerri

GOOD!
GOOD!

Kerri
Kerri

FT SHOT by Simpson,
FT SHOT by Simpson,
SUB IN Allen, Brittany
SUB OUT: Gabbard, Bailey
REBOUND (DEF) by Davis,
GOOD! FT SHOT by Davis,
GOOD! FT SHOT by Davis,

Michelle
Michelle
Michelle

BLOCK by Davis, Michelle



MISSED JUMPER by Hollifield, Caitlin
REBOUND (DEF) by Hollifield, Caitlin
TURNOVR by Hollifield, Caitlin

TURNOVR by Michael, Alana

GOOD! JUMPER by Rhyne, Carley
GOOD! FT SHOT by Rhyne, Carley
SUB IN Burtnett, Cacy
SUB OUT: Simpson, Kerri

STEAL by Rhyne, Carley
TURNOVR by Michael, Alana
FOUL by Rhyne, Carley

SUB IN Edwards, Kyndall

SUB OUT: Davis, Michelle

FOUL by Hollifield, Caitlin

TURNOVR by Hollifield, Caitlin
REBOUND (DEF) by Hollifield, Caitlin

3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Powell

02:
02:
02:
01:

01
01

00
00

00

Cleveland 43,

50
27
14
59

:59
:47
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:

45
42
42
17
17
17
17
03
02
56
45
45
45

:45
:28
00:

28

:00

24-39

24-41

26-41
27-41

27-42
27-43

Powell 27

SCORE

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED JUMPER by Davis, Michelle

GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Michelle
ASSIST by Wells, Angie

STEAL by Wells, Angie
GOOD! JUMPER by Isom, Rachel
ASSIST by Wells, Angie

FOUL by Simpson, Kerri
TURNOVR by Isom, Rachel
STEAL by Burtnett, Cacy

GOOD! FT SHOT by Davis, Michelle
GOOD! FT SHOT by Davis, Michelle

MISSED 3 PTR by Burtnett, Cacy

VISITORS: Cleveland

MISSED FT SHOT by Hollifield, Caitlin

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Hollifield, Caitlin
FOUL by Hollifield, Caitlin

REBOUND (DEF) by Hollifield, Caitlin
GOOD! 3 PTR by Allen, Brittany
ASSIST by Gabbard, Bailey

MISSED JUMPER by Allen, Brittany
REBOUND (OFF) by Allen, Brittany
GOOD! JUMPER by Allen, Brittany

GOOD! LAYUP by Rhyne, Carley [PNT]

TURNOVR by Rhyne, Carley

REBOUND (DEF) by Hollifield, Caitlin
MISSED 3 PTR by Michael, Alana
REBOUND (DEF) by Hollifield, Caitlin
TURNOVR by Hollifield, Caitlin

REBOUND (DEF) by Hollifield, Caitlin
GOOD! JUMPER by Hollifield, Caitlin
REBOUND (DEF) by Gabbard, Bailey
MISSED JUMPER by Michael, Alana

SUB IN Edwards, Kyndall
SUB IN Burtnett, Cacy
SUB OUT: Davis, Michelle
SUB OUT: Isom, Rachel

TIMEOUT TEAM

28-43

31-43

31-45

33-45
33-48

35-48
35-50

37-50

37-52

Vv 12

v 13

v 15

SUB 1IN Allen, Brittany
SUB OUT: Britton, Christina
TURNOVR by Simpson, Kerri
FOUL by Smith, Michelle

MISSED JUMPER by Isom, Rachel
REBOUND (OFF) by Smith, Michelle
MISSED JUMPER by Simpson, Kerri

GOOD! JUMPER by Davis, Michelle
ASSIST by Wells, Angie

GOOD! 3 PTR by Simpson, Kerri
ASSIST by Isom, Rachel

GOOD! JUMPER by Davis, Michelle
ASSIST by Wells, Angie

STEAL by Wells, Angie

MISSED LAYUP by Simpson, Kerri
REBOUND (DEF) by Isom, Rachel
MISSED JUMPER by Simpson, Kerri

STEAL by Wells, Angie
MISSED 3 PTR by Isom, Rachel

MISSED 3 PTR by Simpson, Kerri
REBOUND (DEF) by Isom, Rachel
TIMEOUT 30sec

SUB 1IN Grissom, Sarah

SUB IN Britton, Christina

SUB OUT: Rhyne, Carley

SUB OUT: Allen, Brittany

GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Michelle
ASSIST by Edwards, Kyndall



MISSED JUMPER by Britton, Christina
REBOUND (OFF) by Gabbard, Bailey
MISSED 3 PTR by Michael, Alana
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

SUB IN Isom, Rachel
SUB OUT: Wells, Angie
TURNOVR by Gabbard, Bailey
FOUL by Britton, Christina

MISSED 3 PTR by Grissom, Sarah

FOUL by Rhyne, Carley

FOUL by Hollifield, Caitlin
TURNOVR by Hollifield, Caitlin

STEAL by Britton, Christina
MISSED 3 PTR by Michael, Alana
REBOUND (OFF) by Britton, Christina

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Powell

02

Cleveland 55,

:54
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

54
48
48
47
47
47
18
07
07
07
55
48
35
35
20
20
20
16
57
57
57
57
10
08
03
03

37-54

37-55

Powell 37

SCORE

v 17

Vv 18

FOUL by Edwards, Kyndall

SUB IN Rhyne, Carley

SUB OUT: Britton, Christina

GOOD! JUMPER by Simpson, Kerri
REBOUND (DEF) by Simpson, Kerri
MISSED JUMPER by Smith, Michelle
REBOUND (OFF) by Burtnett, Cacy
GOOD! FT SHOT by Edwards, Kyndall
MISSED FT SHOT by Edwards, Kyndall
REBOUND (OFF) by Burtnett, Cacy
TURNOVR by Edwards, Kyndall

SUB 1IN Smiley, Regan
SUB OUT: Hollifield, Caitlin
TURNOVR by Simpson, Kerri

VISITORS: Cleveland

Burtnett, Cacy

SUB IN Edwards, Kyndall

SUB OUT: Wells, Angie

SUB OUT: Smith, Michelle
GOOD! 3 PTR by Michael, Alana
ASSIST by Gabbard, Bailey

STEAL by Michael, Alana
GOOD! JUMPER by Rhyne, Carley
ASSIST by Grissom, Sarah

GOOD! 3 PTR by Michael, Alana
ASSIST by Rhyne, Carley

SUB IN Wells, Angie

SUB IN Smith, Michelle
SUB OUT: Burtnett, Cacy
SUB OUT: Edwards, Kyndall

TIMEOUT 30sec

MISSED 3 PTR by Michael, Alana
REBOUND (OFF) by Britton, Christina
TURNOVR by Britton, Christina

STEAL by Michael, Alana
TURNOVR by Hollifield, Caitlin

GOOD! JUMPER by Hollifield, Caitlin
GOOD! FT SHOT by Hollifield, Caitlin

40-55

42-55

42-57
45-57

45-59

47-59
48-59

Vv 15
v 12

Vv 14

v 12
v 11

SUB IN Grissom, Sarah
SUB OUT: Hollifield, Caitlin

TURNOVR by Burtnett, Cacy

MISSED JUMPER by Edwards, Kyndall
REBOUND (OFF) by Davis, Michelle
GOOD! JUMPER by Davis, Michelle

FOUL by Edwards, Kyndall

SUB IN Hollifield, Caitlin
SUB IN Allen, Brittany

SUB OUT: Grissom, Sarah

SUB OUT: Rhyne, Carley
TURNOVR by Edwards, Kyndall

STEAL by Smith, Michelle
TIMEOUT TEAM
TURNOVR by Isom, Rachel

MISSED JUMPER by Smith, Michelle
REBOUND (OFF) by Davis, Michelle
GOOD! JUMPER by Simpson, Kerri
ASSIST by Davis, Michelle

FOUL by Davis, Michelle
MISSED 3 PTR by Isom, Rachel



FOUL by Michael, Alana

MISSED JUMPER by Allen, Brittany

MISSED JUMPER by
REBOUND (OFF) by

Michael, Alana

(TEAM)

MISSED JUMPER by
FOUL by Michael,

Britton,
Alana

FOUL by McGhee, Micah

REBOUND (DEF)

GOOD! JUMPER by Rhyne, Carley
ASSIST by Hollifield, Caitlin
TIMEOUT TEAM

FOUL by Jenkins, Natallie

TURNOVR by Jenkins, Natallie

FOUL by Jenkins, Natallie

SUB IN
SUB IN

Heather
Chelsey
SUB OUT: Davis, Michelle
SUB OUT: Wells, Angie
MISSED JUMPER by Grissom,
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
TURNOVR by Grissom, Sarah
FOUL by Grissom, Sarah

Carver,
Richt,

Sarah

MISSED FT SHOT by Grissom,

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Grissom, Sarah

Sarah

Christina

by Hollifield, Caitlin

04:
04:
04:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

Cleveland 69,

04
01 48-60
01 48-61
34
07 48-63
07
55
55
54
54
35
54
54
54
54
54
42
42
42
42
27 50-63
27
26
15
13 50-64
13 50-65
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
47
46
45 50-66
45 50-67
45
45
45
45
29
29
25
21 50-68
21 50-69
03
03
03 51-69

Powell 51

v 12
v 13

v 15

v 13

Vv 14
v 15

REBOUND (OFF) by Davis, Michelle
GOOD! FT SHOT by Davis, Michelle
GOOD! FT SHOT by Davis, Michelle
REBOUND (DEF) by Davis, Michelle
GOOD! JUMPER by Davis, Michelle
ASSIST by Wells, Angie

SUB IN McGhee, Micah

SUB OUT: Allen, Brittany

REBOUND (DEF) by Wells, Angie
SUB IN Jenkins, Natallie

SUB IN Rhyne, Carley

SUB OUT: Gabbard, Bailey

SUB OUT: Britton, Christina
MISSED FT SHOT by Isom, Rachel
SUB IN Allen, Brittany

SUB OUT: McGhee, Micah

TIMEOUT TEAM

GOOD! FT SHOT by Isom, Rachel
GOOD! FT SHOT by Isom, Rachel
SUB IN Grissom, Sarah

SUB IN Spurlock, Allison

SUB IN Smiley, Regan

SUB IN : McGhee, Micah

SUB OUT: Hollifield, Caitlin

SUB OUT: Allen, Brittany

SUB OUT: Rhyne, Carley

SUB OUT: Michael, Alana

STEAL by Isom, Rachel

GOOD! FT SHOT by Isom, Rachel
GOOD! FT SHOT by Isom, Rachel
GOOD! FT SHOT by Isom, Rachel
GOOD! FT SHOT by Isom, Rachel
FOUL by Carver, Heather



Official Basketball Box Score -- 1lst Half
Cleveland vs Powell
03/09/06 2PM at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Murphy Center)

VISITORS: Cleveland 28-7

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
01 Simpson, Kerri...... * 3-5 1-1 4-6 1 0 1 2 11 4 2 0 0 13
05 Isom, Rachel........ * 4-7 1-3 1-1 O 1 1 o 10 1 2 O 0O 14
10 Wells, Angie........ *  0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 1 O 3 0 0 1 12
32 Davis, Michelle..... * 1-5 0-0 4-4 1 2 3 1 6 0 0 2 2 14
34 Smith, Michelle..... *  4-4 1-1 0-0 O 0 O 0 9 1 0 0 1 12
15 Edwards, Kyndall.... 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 4 0 O 0 O 6
20 Carver, Heather..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 O 0
22 Burtnett, Cacy...... 1-2 0-1 1-1 O 0 O 1 31 0 0 1 9
23 Richt, Chelsey...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 0

TEAM. « @i i ittt i i e e 1 2 3

Totals...eeveeeeon.. 15-25 3-6 10-12 4 6 10 6 43 10 4 2 5 80
TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 15-25 60.0%
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 3-6 50.0%
F Throw % 1lst Half: 10-12 83.3%
HOME TEAM: Powell 21-12

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
22 Gabbard, Bailey..... * 1-1 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
24 Britton, Christina.. * 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 1o
30 Michael, Alana...... * 3-6 3-3 0-0 1 2 3 0 9 0 4 0 0 16
32 Hollifield, Caitlin. * 1-6 0-0 3-6 4 2 6 2 5 3 4 0 0 16
42 Rhyne, Carley....... *  2-4 0-0 1-1 o 2 2 2 5 1 1 0 1 16
10 Allen, Brittany..... 0-1 0-1 2=2 0O 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 10
12 McGhee, Micah....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0
14 Jenkins, Natallie... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0
20 Grissom, Sarah...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0
34 Smiley, Regan....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O© 0 O 0 O 0 O 0
44 Spurlock, Allison... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0

TEAM. .« .0 i ittt i iee..

Totals..oeeeeeeeon.. 9-21 3-4 6-9 7 7 14 9 27 611 0 1 80

TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 9-2
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 3-4 75.0%
F Throw % 1lst Half: 6-9

Officials: Mike Whitson, John Autry, Billy Fellmand
Technical fouls: Cleveland-None. Powell-None.

Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Cleveland. ...ttt iineennn. 16 27

Powell. ...ttt iiiiienn. 12 15



